

#24-0979

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the

Fort Lauderdale City Commission

FROM: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager

DATE: October 15, 2024

TITLE: Resolution Correcting Scrivener's Errors in Resolution No. 24-182

Pertaining to the Fiscal Year 2025 Personnel Complement for the City of

Fort Lauderdale - (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)

Recommendation

Staff recommends the City Commission approve a resolution correcting scrivener's errors in Resolution No. 24-182 pertaining to the final Personnel Complement for the City of Fort Lauderdale for Fiscal Year (FY) 2025.

Background

At the September 12, 2024, Second Public Budget Hearing, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 24-182 for the Fiscal Year 2025 Final Budget and Personnel Complement of the City of Fort Lauderdale. Section 2 of the resolution contained a scrivener's error incorrectly identifying the final City of Fort Lauderdale Personnel Complement as Exhibit 3 to City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0692 ("CAM 24-0692"), however, it was attached as Exhibit 2 to the CAM 24-0692. The document identified as Exhibit 3, the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida Special Events and Public Space Activation Budget Summary, was attached as Exhibit "B" to the resolution as a result of the scrivener's error.

The Personnel Complement was attached and correctly identified in the backup to the public hearing item (labelled as Exhibit 2 to CAM 24-0692). The public was provided an opportunity to address the Personnel Complement at a duly noticed public hearing and have not been prejudiced by the scrivener's errors.

Resource Impact

There is no fiscal impact associated with this action.

Strategic Connections

This item supports the Press Play Fort Lauderdale 2029 Strategic Plan, specifically advancing:

Guiding Principle: Fiscal Responsibility

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are United.

10/15/2024 CAM #24-0979

Attachments

Exhibit 1 – Resolution No. 24-182

Exhibit 2 - Final FY 2025 Personnel Complement

Exhibit 3 – Resolution

Prepared by: Yvette W. Matthews, Acting Director, Office of Management and Budget

Charter Officer: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager